
 School Calendar Academic Year 2024 - 2025 
 

Autumn Term 2024 
 

 

Senior Leadership Team return Tuesday 13th August 2024 

Arrival of new staff to Bahrain Monday 19th – Wednesday 21st August 2024 

Induction day for new staff Thursday 22nd August 2024 

Development days for all staff Sunday 25th August – Monday 26th August 2024 

First day of school for NEW students Tuesday 27th August 2024  

First day of school for all students Wednesday 28th August 2024 

The Prophet’s birthday*  Monday 16th September 2024 

Half term holiday Sunday 20th October to Thursday 24th October 2024 

Last day of Term Thursday 12th December 2024 

 

Spring Term 2025 
 

 

First day of Term Sunday 5th January 2025 

Staff training (12noon finish for pupils) Thursday 13th February 2025 

Half term holiday Sunday 16th February to Thursday 20th February 2025 

Eid Al Fitr* Sunday 30th March – Monday 31st March 2025 

Last day of Term Thursday 10th April 2025 

 

Summer Term 2025 
 

 

First day of Term Monday 21st April 2025 

Labour Day Thursday 1st May 2025 

Staff training (12 noon finish for pupils) Thursday 22nd May 2025 

Arafat Day and Eid Al-Adha* Sunday 8th June – Tuesday 10th June 2025 

Last Day of Term Thursday 26th June 2025 (finish at 12h noon) 

 

*Dates for Islamic holidays are subject to change based on confirmation from the Ministries. 


